

RFP2024-36 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT/PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING FOR MARINE TERMINAL BULKHEAD FOR THE DEPARTMETN OF RECREATION - VIRTUAL PROPOSAL OPENING DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2024 AT 11:00AM

RFP2024-36 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT/PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING FOR MARINE TERMINAL BULKHEAD FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION, NATURAL RESOURCES, AND CULTURE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR - VIRTUAL PROPOSAL OPENING NOVEMBER 14, 2024 AT 11:00AM		
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	WATERMEN, LLC	MATRIX NEW WORLD ENGINEERING, LAND SURVEYING AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, PC
ADDRESS	3107 ATLANTIC AVENUE - PO BOX 309	26 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE- 2ND FLOOR
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ALLENWOOD, NJ 08720	FLORHAM PARK, NJ 07932
CONTACT NAME	PAUL CALABRESE, VP	JAYNE WARNE, PE PRESIDENT
TELEPHONE	973-809-0264	973-240-1800
FAX	732-483-4233	973-240-1818
E-MAIL	paul@watermenllc.com	jwarne@mnwe.com
USE OF SUB-CONTRACTOR	NONE	NONE
SUB-CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING	N/A	N/A
SUB-CONTRACTOR'S - BUSINESS REGISTRATION (BRC) AND EMLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATEAND (EIC)	N/A	N/A
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA #1	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARMENT NOTICE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATION AND DISCLOSURE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PROHIBITED RUSSIA-BELARUS ACTIVITIES & IRAN INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED RESPONDENT WITH SIGEND CONTRACTS	CERT#14549 EXP.6/15/2026
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES
PROVIDE PRIORITY EMERGENCY SERVICES	N/A	N/A
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR THE SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR - SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING	\$103,800.00	\$304,658.65
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE

**[PRICE FORM ON FOLLOWING PAGE]
PRICE FORM**

**Professional Landscape Architectural and Engineering Services
For
Design Development, Permitting, and Construction Document Preparation
Marine Terminal Park Design
Trenton, New Jersey**

An Officer of the Respondent Firm must sign and date this Price Form and return with the proposal. In addition, a labor wage rate schedule must be included with submission.

Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit price (\$)	Total (\$)
Task 1: Kick off meeting	LS	1	2,000	2,000
Task 2: Project Coordination and Meetings	LS	1	6,000	6,000
Task 3: Preliminary Design Drawings and Specifications	LS	1	24,500	24,500
Task 4: Cost Estimate	LS	1	2,000	2,000
Task 5: Permitting	LS	1	32,000	32,000
Task 6: Preparation of Contract Documents	LS	1	10,000	10,000
Subtotal:				76,500
Contingency (20% of Subtotal):				15,300
Total (Subtotal + Contingency):				91,800
Task 7: <u>Alternative: Assistance with Bidding and Construction Oversight</u>	HR	120	100	12,000
Total + Alternative:				103,800

Note: "LS" = Lump Sum; "HR" = Hour

On the lines below, insert the Total Price for the entire Scope of Services including General Requirements and all task items.

One Hundred and Three Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

Total Amount in words

[PRICE FORM ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PRICE FORM

**Professional Landscape Architectural and Engineering Services
For
Design Development, Permitting, and Construction Document Preparation
Marine Terminal Park Design
Trenton, New Jersey**

An Officer of the Respondent Firm must sign and date this Price Form and return with the proposal. In addition, a labor wage rate schedule must be included with submission.

Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit price (\$)	Total (\$)
Task 1: Kick off meeting	LS	1	\$7,199.47	\$7,199.47
Task 2: Project Coordination and Meetings	LS	1	\$27,959.92	\$27,959.92
Task 3: Preliminary Design Drawings and Specifications	LS	1	\$98,447.64	\$98,447.64
Task 4: Cost Estimate	LS	1	\$20,193.46	\$20,193.46
Task 5: Permitting	LS	1	\$67,211.29	\$67,211.29
Task 6: Preparation of Contract Documents	LS	1	\$15,429.31	\$15,429.31
Subtotal:				\$236,441.09
Contingency (20% of Subtotal):				\$47,288.22
Total (Subtotal + Contingency):				\$283,729.31
Task 7: <u>Alternative: Assistance with Bidding and Construction Oversight</u>	HR	120	\$174.41	\$20,929.34
Total + Alternative:				\$304,658.65

Note: "LS" = Lump Sum; "HR" = Hour

On the lines below, insert the Total Price for the entire Scope of Services including General Requirements and all task items.

Three hundred and four thousand, six hundred and fifty-eight dollars and sixty-five cents.

Total Amount in words